PLACER COUNTY

SHERIFF

CORONER-MARSHAL

WAIN SFFICE TARDE SUBSTATION
PO BOX 6400 DRAWER 1740
AUBURN, Ca 95604 TAHDE CiTY, CA 96145
PH:{530) A89-7800 FAX- (030} BEA.7A%9 PH: (5301 SE1-5300  FAN: (530) 586377
EDWARD N. BONNER STEPHEN L. D'ARCY
SHERIFF-COROMER-MARSEHAL LINJEASHERIFF
To: Honorable Board of Supervisors
From: Edward N. Bonner, Sheriff-Ceroner-Marshal
Date: December 19, 2006 m”%—
Subject: Purchasing, Budget Revision and Master Fixed Asset authorizations for Aubum Justice

Cemter Occupancy for the Sheriff’s Diepartment

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED
Approval is tequested for iems needed for the Sheriff°s Department for initial occupancy of the Auburn

Justice Center for:

1) Purchase of dispatch equipment, audio visval systems, shelving, and specialty equipment; and

2) Master Fixed Asset modification for equipment, and structures and unprovements in the amount
of $34,545 and $342,683, respectively; and

3) Budget revision transferring funds from Facility Services/Capital Projects Fund and within the
Sherifl"s Department (per attachmenmt A); and

4) The purchasing manager to execute any related documents to procure the items needed m
accordance with the county’s purchasing policics in an amount not-to-gxeeed $4%80,000.

BACKGROUND

Your Board approved funds in the Final Budget for items needed for the initial occupancy of the Auburn
Justice Center. Funds were appropriated in the Facility Services/ Capital Projects Fund. Of the items
needed for imtial occupancy, Facility Services has been coordinating the purchase of the office and
commen area furniture and the lead disposal system ($175,000). Their onginal project budget also
mciuded funding for common area shelving {$22,565) and community room audio visual systems
(398,0000. However, the approved funds in the Final Budget included items specific to the Sheriff’s
Department neceds. These items included Dispatch furnishings and equipment, Evidence equipment and
shelving, specral teams shelving and law enforcement equipment and audio visual systems ($240,000).
The Shenff’s Department is taking the lead in coordinating these requirements and specifications with
Procurement. For the benefit of economy of scale in purchasing, it was agreed that the Sheriffs
Department would alse take the kead in purchasing all shelving and the community room audio video
systems.

These items are needed for the initial occupancy of the Aubum Justice Center and have been identificd as
a priority. In order to proceed, a budget revision is needed to transfer funds from Facility
Services/Capital Projects Fund 1o the Sheriff’s Department and funding from within the Sheriff’s
Department. A Master Fixed Asset modification for cquipment and buildings and improvements is also
required. Authorization is also requested for the Purchasing manager to execute any related documents to

procure the items needed in accordance with the county’s purchasing policies in an amount not-to-exceed
$480,000.

AR



FISCAL IMPACT

The funds to purchase the equipment and improvernents will be transferred from Facility Services/Capital
Projects Fund in the amount of $360,565 for the commen area shelving ($22,5365), commumnity room
audio visval system ($98,000) and the Sheriff’s Department Auburn Justice Center Final Budget
augmentation ($240,000). Additionally, the audio visual systems estimate exceeds the amount augmented
at Final Budget. The additional funds will inttially be absorbed and transferred from within the Shenffs
Diepartment ir the amount of $100,000 to purchase the equipment and building and improvements. Upon
completion of the project, a review of the contingency and other available funding from within the project
will be reviewed to determine if these funds can be backfilled.

AAL



FOSZITL | R Alary 0, VTN ST ED onSs 5
359 103 TeAACIN 4 # uosinay |alipng ”".M

ehny S5 AB0NS JO pIDoY

UFITA R {1aly] POIH UsWIDAS(]
1Zgs 3 i8y3i] 850y AQ pemodaly

"§BE5I0 Pal) 0] )8 SHUSUS SLE UM PUD

1aBpng sag AHID0S Ul payoudoiddn r3jsuny spung Buping sm>3d bl pep2@au sway asouoind O 1dap s uaus 10y eBpng Blusxa Afpowi O] NOISIATY 304 NOSY3

QODEL1TS | 1v1OL 000 V101
00'000°0FT LSl¥ S0
D0'000'2é ISl SL0
00'S9S'TT sy sio
00'000'001 9955 (T1PTO; L0S61T 4 BlO| 0T
00'000'89T L5ly | TLPTO|SOLSET rLO) 02
Q0§95 Th 15l | ZLPTO|S0L4ET rig| 02
00'0ZL'ZE ISLY (ZLV20|POSSLT rLo} OT
00°000'0T LSt¥ TLPZ0|SOCHET Lo OF
00'sSPS Pl 15k ZLPTO|POSSILT vio| OZ
00'000°¢T OreT ZLvZ0|P0Ss 1T Lo OZ
0O'sEE'S LBPZ ZLPZO| LOPSLT rlo| OZ
00°'000°SS Ovez [ TLPZ0 | 10PSLT pLO| OZ
INNOWY naTowd | romd | tro | wod woo [Pt | pung [ ner | on | OF INNDWY naron | Tow ervo | wou voo | S| puns {sea| on | SR
INFWISNraV¥ NOILVIdOdddY INIWLSNTQY INNIATYE GILVYWILST
sJos|uadng jO pIDOg paanbay AAISSY YSIIGD)ss N—. O°¢Oﬂ_“wﬂ G M _m ON
SAnax3 AJuno paiinbay volojeoun) amasay . juhowy & (0401 3L | o
Ja||IoyuUE-1opRY painbay 13ysuni] Ysoo 3lvd ._.wmw..“_ —

NOISIAZY 1324dn4

QN LNIWN d ALNOOD ¥32v 7 WHANE - 17D - ¥2d - ¥ 30 - PUdgtpuny
0 UO.O m S DT ] 3D A0E D 35S SR T DN Y D 3AaIEIN R S SN e HE v T mild




hagt S .mmd.m. ~-
3
00595098 | 087t [8£0161820146 ovl! |[pLo|zL _[
" 00'000°0VZ L51iv |pZ9vD|0£840L ovt] |§10[ 21
0000086 Lely (PLPP0| OEBL0Y orlL SLO| Z1 | |
005952 LSty {pL7v0|0EBZOL | [ovL| |sLo| ZL
T00°000°0¥Z |0D0010[PZ9¥0L} LSLY |¥L9v0]0€8L01 ovLl; |5£0| 2L
00°000'86  |0000L0[PZ9¥0L| LSLY {P£9P0) 0EBZ0L orL| [scol 2L
00'595ZZ  |0000LOWZOVOZ| L5Ly [PZ9P0|OEBZ0E !  |ovL| [9£0] 21 )
sacwe | wotow | wow | w0 | wn | e 203 | guny [ any | 311 | % wowr oo | o | o | s wo | "t puny ooy | on _.HW
._zm...._pm_._a.q%:d_x._oy_n_ﬂ_q ) INIWASNTAY INNIATY GILVWILLST _
clasiaiadng jo Euomm palinbay aAlasay ysdys: l’
sARnzex] AJUNOD painbay Uop|@3uD] aseTay s v Junowy § [ojo] wum Lﬂ
Jajlolu0 D 10PNy paunbay 3jsupl yseo] A1VQ 1SOd

"ON LNIWn30q $vd

NOISIATYE 13©2dN4d

AN Y109 1d

WOgrg 1D - w0y s w0 - Puid ey prung
a0 T M DA Ee 3539 30 SHD PPN T 3md 53 o ST L HEY D Jle



Master Fixed Asset Modification

Furd 110 Dept 20

239305

219504

219504
Total

239305

239305

239305

219504
Total

4451 Equipment

4451 Gym Equipment

4451 Cyanosafe Fuming Chamber & filters
4451 DrySafe Forensic Cabinet & filters
4451

4151 Buildings & Improvements
4151 Audio Visual Systems
4t51 Shelving - Common Area
4151 Shelving - Special Teams
4151 Shelving - Evidence

4151

Total Master Fixed Assel Modifications

%20,00000
$5,460.00
$9,085.00

$34,545.00

$268,000.00
$22,585.00
$20.000.00
$32,120.00

$342.885.00

l

$377,230.00]

AAT



Al



	02
	03a
	03b
	03c
	03d
	03e
	03f
	03g
	04
	05a
	05b
	05c
	05d
	05e
	05f
	05g
	06a
	06b
	07
	08a
	08b
	08c
	09
	10
	11a
	11b
	11c
	11d
	11e
	11f
	12a
	12b
	13a
	13b
	13c
	13d
	13e
	13f
	13g
	13h
	13i
	14
	15
	16a
	16b
	16c
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21a
	21b
	22
	23
	24
	25a
	25b
	26a
	26b
	27
	28
	29
	30

